507372009 07/06/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7418932

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
EDGARDO GARCIA BE	RRIOS		09/08/2020		
J. JOSEPH ARMSTRON	IG		09/13/2020		
YINYING XIAO-LI			09/08/2020		
JOHN FIELDEN			09/08/2020		
YUNG-HO ALEX CHUAI	NG		09/09/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	KLA C	ORPORATION			
Street Address:	ONE T	ECHNOLOGY DRIVE			
City:	MILPIT	AS			
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA			
Postal Code:	95035				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		17858943			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		(408)645-6548			
Correspondence will b		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
	provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	ia US Mail.		
Phone: Email:		925-895-3545			
-	creddick@beverlaw.com				
Correspondent Name	BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP ATTN: CABBIE BEDDICK, OFFICE MANAGEB				
Correspondent Name:		ATTN: CARRIE BEDDICK OFFICE MANA	GEB		
Address Line 1:		ATTN: CARRIE REDDICK, OFFICE MANA 18486 SPRING VALLEY DRIVE	GER		
•		ATTN: CARRIE REDDICK, OFFICE MANA 18486 SPRING VALLEY DRIVE GRASS VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 95945	GER		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	JMBER:	18486 SPRING VALLEY DRIVE GRASS VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 95945	GER		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	JMBER:	18486 SPRING VALLEY DRIVE GRASS VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 95945	GER		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	18486 SPRING VALLEY DRIVE GRASS VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 95945 KLA-078-1C (P5715US2)	GER		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	18486 SPRING VALLEY DRIVE GRASS VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 95945 KLA-078-1C (P5715US2) PATRICK T. BEVER	GER		

source=KLA-078-1C-PTO-ASGN-To-RECORD-from-Parent#page1.tif
source=KLA-078-1C-PTO-ASGN-To-RECORD-from-Parent#page2.tif
source=KLA-078-1C-PTO-ASGN-To-RECORD-from-Parent#page3.tif
source=KLA-078-1C-PTO-ASGN-To-RECORD-from-Parent#page4.tif
source=KLA-078-1C-PTO-ASGN-To-RECORD-from-Parent#page5.tif
source=KLA-078-1C-PTO-ASGN-To-RECORD-from-Parent#page6.tif

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Edgardo Garcia Berrios	of San Jose, California
J. Joseph Armstrong	of Fremont, California
Yinying Xiao-Li	of San Jose, California
John Fielden	of Los Altos, California
Yung-Ho Alex Chuang	of Cupertino, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **KLA Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"LIGHT MODULATED ELECTRON SOURCE"

for which a United States patent application has or will be filed on or about the date of this Assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 8	day of Sep 1	rember, 2020.	Edgardo Garcia Berrios
Witness Signature:	fil. Sea	Ghiroro Z	Date: 9/8/2026
E	lere ef	2020	

Executed this	day of	, 2020.	
			J. Joseph Armstrong
Witness Signature:			Date:
Executed this	day of	, 2020.	<u>`</u>
			Yinying Xiao-Li
Witness Signature:			Date:
Witness Signature:			Date:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060416 FRAME: 0540

.

Executed this day of, 2020.	John Fielden
Witness Signature:	Date:
Executed this day of, 2020.	Yung-Ho Alex Chuang
Witness Signature:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Edgardo García Berrios	of San Jose, California
J. Joseph Armstrong	of Fremont, California
Yinying Xiao-Li	of San Jose, California
John Fielden	of Los Altos, California
Yung-Ho Alex Chuang	of Cupertino, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"LIGHT MODULATED ELECTRON SOURCE"

for which a United States patent application has or will be filed on or about the date of this Assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2020.	
			Edgardo Garcia Berrios
Witness Signature	£		Date:
Executed this <u>/</u> 3	_day_of_	Sept-, 2020.	J. Joseph Armstrong
		MARA	J. Joseph Armstrong
Witness Signature	9 9'	14AD	Date: <u>9-/3-2020</u>
Executed this	day of	, 2020.	
÷ · · · ·			Yinying Xiao-Li
Witness Signature			Date:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060416 FRAME: 0542

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Edgardo Garcia Berrios	of San Jose, California
J. Joseph Armstrong	of Fremont, California
Yinving Xiao-Li	of San Jose, California
John Fielden	of Los Altos, California
Yung-Ho Alex Chuang	of Cupertino, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"LIGHT MODULATED ELECTRON SOURCE"

for which a United States patent application has or will be filed on or about the date of this Assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

iay of	, 2020	
		Edgardo Garcia Berrios
		Date:
lay of	, 2020	J. Joseph Armstrong
		Date:
ay of <u>Septem</u>	<u>ber</u> , 2020.	\$M
N		Yinying Xiao-Li Date: <u>9/8/2020</u>
	ay of	ay of <u>September</u> , 2020

Page 1 of 2

Executed this § ⁴⁴	day of Septa	.bu, 2020.	John	Fielden
Witness Signature:	\wedge '	<u>l</u>	John Fie Date:	hten 9/8/2020
				-94.

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2020. Yang-Ho Alex Chuang

Witness Signature: _____ Date: _____

Page 2 of 2

day of	, 2020.	
		John Fielden
		Date:
day of Sep.	, 2020.	- The A Chuang
· · · · · ·		Yung-Ho Alex Chuang
dan Lynn	<u>co</u> z	Date: <u>Sep. 9, 2020</u>
	day of <u>Sep</u>	

RECORDED: 07/06/2022